
THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 26, 1861. 3157

No. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1293

1294

1295

1300

1301

1307

1308

1310

1311

1812

1313

1316

1321

1322

1325

1326

1329

1330

1858.
8th June

9th June

10th June

llth June

1331

1332

No. 22533.

David Irons, of 6, Cornwall*terrace,
Greek-road, Deptford, in the
county of Kent

James Rawlings, of Collingbourn,
Ducis, in the county of Wilts

Arthur Rigg, senior, and Arthur
Rigg, junior, both of Chester

Edward Thomas Hughes, of the
firm of Hughes and Son, Patent
Agents, 123, Chancery-lane, in
the county of Middlesex

Edward Clark Grimshaw, of Den-
ton, in the county of Lancaster,
Block Turner

Henry Rollinson, of Stepney, in
the county of Middlesex

Thomas Robinson, of Manchester,
in the county of Lancaster, Brass
Founder; and Heth Ogden, of
the same place, Engineer

Charles Cammell, of Cyclops Steel
Works, Sheffield, in the county of
York, Steel Manufacturer

John Roberts, of Upnor, in the
county of Kent, Terra Cotta
Manufacturer

George Castle, of No. 10, Tam-
worth-road, Croydon, in the
county of Surrey

Thomas Walton Mellor, of Ashton-
under-Lyne, in the county of
Lancaster, Manufacturer; and
William Jamieson, of the same
place, Machinist

Joze* Luis, Patent Agent, of No.
IB, Welbeck-street, Cavendish-
square, London, in the county of
Middlesex

George Hall, Ironmonger, of St.
John's in the city of Worcester,
of the county of that name

Henry Reynolds, of King William-
street, in the city of London,
Gentleman

James Gemmell, of Belfast, in the
county of Antrim, Ireland, Starch
Manufacturer

Lucius A. Bigelow, of 133, High-
Holborn, in the county cf Mid-
dlesex

William Edward Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

Squier Cheavin, of Spalding, in
the county of Lincoln, Plumber
and Glazier

Leonard Frangois Lemiere, of
Canderan, in the Empire of
France, Manufacturer

George William Hart, of 5, Osborn-
terrace, Southsea

n

Improvements in the mariners' corn-

Improvements in thrashing machines

Improvements in apparatus for tipping
or upsetting coals, minerals, or other
substances, and in brake machinery

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for sowing grain

Improvements in furnaces and steam-
boilers

An artificial fuel

Improvements in safety lamps, and in
apparatus connected therewith

Improvements in railway buffers

An improved construction of stove

Ventilating women's stays, by means
of perforation

Certain improvements in looms for
weaving figured fabrics

An improved thrashing machine

Certain improvements in cartridges

An improved method of separating
glycerine from saline, and other sub-
stances

Improvements in the manufacture of
starch

Improvements in sewing-machines

Improved apparatus 'for supplying
boilers with water

An improved preparation or combina-
tion of mineral substances applicable
for use as a pigment, cement, or
mastic, or to be used either alone or
in combination with other well-
known materials for washing, scour-
ing, cleansing, or bleaching purposes

Improvements in treating hemp or
tow for the caulking of ships and
vessels, parts of which improvements
are applicable to washing and cleans-
ing textile articles or fabrics im-
pregnated with • greasy or "oily
matters, and in the apparatus con-
nected therewith

Improvements in the manufacture of
locks


