	<del></del>		
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
1293	1858. 8th June	David Irons, of 6, Cornwall-terrace, Creek - road, Deptford, in the	Improvements in the mariners' compass
1294	"	county of Kent James Rawlings, of Collingbourn, Ducis, in the county of Wilts	Improvements in thrashing machines
1295	23	Arthur Rigg, senior, and Arthur Rigg, junior, both of Chester	Improvements in apparatus for tipping or upsetting coals, minerals, or other
1300	9th June	Edward Thomas Hughes, of the firm of Hughes and Son, Patent Agents, 123, Chancery-lane, in	substances, and in brake machinery Improvements in machinery or apparatus for sowing grain
1301	13	the county of Middlesex Edward Clark Grimshaw, of Den- ton, in the county of Lancaster, Block Turner	Improvements in furnaces and steam- boilers
1307	,,	Henry Rollinson, of Stepney, in the county of Middlesex	An artificial fuel
1308	"	Thomas Robinson, of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Brass Founder; and Heth Ogden, of the same place, Engineer	Improvements in safety lamps, and in apparatus connected therewith
1310	,,	Charles Cammell, of Cyclops Steel Works, Sheffield, in the county of York, Steel Manufacturer	Improvements in railway buffers
1311	ø ·	John Roberts, of Upnor, in the county of Kent, Terra Cotta Manufacturer	An improved construction of stove
1812	10th June	George Castle, of No. 10, Tam- worth-road, Croydon, in the county of Surrey	Ventilating women's stays, by means of perforation
1313	,,	Thomas Walton Mellor, of Ashton- under-Lyne, in the county of Lancaster, Manufacturer; and William Jamieson, of the same	Certain improvements in looms for weaving figured fabrics
1316	"	place, Machinist Jozé Luis, Patent Agent, of No. 1B, Welbeck-street, Cavendish- square, London, in the county of	An improved thrashing machine
1321	. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Middlesex George Hall, Ironmonger, of St. John's in the city of Worcester,	Certain improvements in cartridges
132 <b>2</b>	13	of the county of that name Henry Reynolds, of King William- street, in the city of London,	An improved method of separating glycerine from saline, and other sub-
. 1325	11th June	James Gemmell, of Belfast, in the county of Antrim, Ireland, Starch	stances Improvements in the manufacture of starch
1326	,,	Manufacturer Lucius A. Bigelow, of 133, High- Holborn, in the county of Mid- dlesex	Improvements in sewing-machines
1329	99	William Edward Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Improved apparatus for supplying boilers with water
1330	<b>)</b> )	Squier Cheavin, of Spalding, in the county of Lincoln, Plumber and Glazier	An improved preparation or combina- tion of mineral substances applicable for use as a pigment, cement, or mastic, or to be used either alone or in combination with other well- known materials for washing, scour-
1331	<b>.</b>	Léonard François Lemière, of Canderan, in the Empire of France, Manufacturer	ing, cleansing, or bleaching purposes Improvements in treating hemp or tow for the caulking of ships and vessels, parts of which improvements are applicable to washing and cleansing textile articles or fabrics impregnated with greasy or oily matters, and in the apparatus con-
1332	93	George William Hart, of 5, Osborn-	nected therewith Improvements in the manufacture of
No.	<b>22533.</b>	terrace, Southsea	locks